TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sage Software SB, Inc.		06/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Executive Center Drive West, Ste. 3000	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1945748	MIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 790-2051

Email: ipfilings@sage.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Barrington

Address Line 1: 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Barrington
Signature:	/Sally Barrington/
Date:	06/21/2006

Total Attachments: 1

900051625

source=MIP Assignment doc#page1.tif

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Sage Software SB, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted and uses in its business the mark, as set forth below, (the "Mark"), and owns the registration for the Mark; and

Mark	Registration Number
MIP	1,945,748

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark to Sage Software, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having a place of business at 888 Executive Center Drive West, Suite 3000, St. Petersburg FL 33702 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as aforesaid, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration, and all associated goodwill.

The Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this Assignment of Trademark Registration in the files of the Mark.

Dated: Jane 19, 2006

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

Sage Software SB, Inc.

Marshall Ford

Vice President, Finance and Assistant Secretary

Accepted:

Sage Software, Inc.

Timothy M. Leyden

By: Transhall Jane

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0885